
 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

 

Procurement Reference Number W/ONB/NPWR-37/2020 

Procurement Method Works 

Subject of Procurement Construction of a platform for Ohama Substation 

and access roads 

Procurement Method Open National Bidding 

Bid issue date 21 February 2020 

Bid closing date 22 May 2020 

Number of Bids Received 29 

 
 
BID OPENING 

No. Company (Bidder) Name Bid Price at Opening 

N$ 

1.  Tsetuna Investments CC 2,993 301.21 

2.  Nexus-Ino Mining & Construction (Pty) Ltd 3,241 889.92 

3.  ZeroSixFive Investments CC 2,561 505.15  

4.  Epandulo Investments CC 3,891 182.76  

5.  LMH Investments CC 5, 057 440.80 

6.  Pisces Investment Holdings Number 8 CC 5,062 778.19 

7.  Heavyscale Investments CC 2, 119 217.17 

8.  FA Developers CC 5,227 878.93 

9.  Top Stories Trading CC 3,738 492.90 

10.  Napandue Investments CC 4,795 253.09 

11.  Capital Technical Services CC 3, 570 802.12 

12.  Marambo Investments CC  3,918 850.12 

13.  New SuCCess Investments  2, 339 827.12 

14.  Omatando Construction JV John Namusheshe 
Construction 

4, 004 025.51 

15.  Joto Investments CC 1, 305 002.05 

16.  Brumar Construction CC 4,546 803.26 

17.  Artisan Multi Trading Investments CC 3,407 349.79 

18.  Emirates Trading CC 1,959 342.68 

19.  Proleze Investments CC 2,794 576.47 

20.  Namaland JV Nesmar  4,040 410.50 

21.  Odjove Trading and Construction CC  4,338 103.63 

22.  Ipilak Construction CC 3,791 774.68 



 
23.  Infinity Engineering & Project Consultants CC 4, 583 077.24 

24.  Kambwa Construction (Pty) Ltd 3, 200 999.55 

25.  MPP Civils Namibia CC 3, 995 904.78 

26.  Betonstein Construction CC 2, 977 941.24 

27.  Palladium Civil Engineering (Pty) Ltd 3, 838 603.35 

28.  Ongushe Investments CC 3, 917 271.85 

29.  Alugodhi Construction & Renovation CC 2, 921 037.76 

 
 
ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 

No. Company (Bidder) Name Pass/Fail 

1. 1 Tsetuna Investments CC Fail 

2. 2 Nexus-Ino Mining & Construction (Pty) Ltd Pass 

3. 3 ZeroSixFive Investments CC Pass 

4. 4 Epandulo Investments CC Pass 

5.  LMH Investments CC Pass 

6.  Pisces Investment Holdings Number 8 CC Pass 

7.  Heavyscale Investments CC Pass 

8.  FA Developers CC Pass 

9.  Top Stories Trading CC Fail 

10.  Napandue Investments CC Fail 

11.  Capital Technical Services CC Pass 

12.  Marambo Investments CC  Fail 

13.  New SuCCess Investments  Pass 

14.  Omatando Construction JV John Namusheshe 
Construction 

Fail 

15.  Joto Investments CC Fail 

16.  Brumar Construction CC Pass 

17.  Artisan Multi Trading Investments CC Fail 

18.  Emirates Trading CC Pass 

19.  Proleze Investments CC Pass 

20.  Namaland JV Nesmar  Fail 

21.  Odjove Trading and Construction CC  Pass 

22.  Ipilak Construction CC Pass 

23.  Infinity Engineering & Project Consultants CC Pass 

24.  Kambwa Construction (Pty) Ltd Pass 

25.  MPP Civils Namibia CC Pass 

26.  Betonstein Construction CC Fail 

27.  Palladium Civil Engineering (Pty) Ltd Pass 

28.  Ongushe Investments CC Pass 

29.  Alugodhi Construction & Renovation CC Pass 

 
 
  



 
TECHNICAL EVALUATION (70% PASS MARK) 
 

No.  Company (Bidder) Name Bidder Score 

1 Brumar Construction CC 90% 

2 Epandulo Investments CC 71% 

3 Kambwa Construction (Pty) Ltd 79% 

4 Odjove Trading and Construction CC 73% 

5 Infinity Engineering & Project Consultants CC 80% 

6 Capital Technical Services 80% 

7 Palladium Civil Engineering (Pty) Ltd 72% 

8 Emirates Trading CC 76% 

 
 
FINANCIAL EVALUATION 
 

Company (Bidder) Name Bid Amount Indicated by 
Bidder 

(Excl. Contingency) and  

Excl. VAT) 

N$ 

Ranking 

Emirates Trading CC 1 959 343.00 1 

Kwamba Construction CC 3 201 000.00 2 

Capital Investments CC 3 570 802.00 3 

Palladium Civil Engineering CC  3 838 603.00 4 

Epandulo Investments CC 3 891 184.00 5 

Odjove Trading & Construction 4 338 104.00 6 

Brumar Construction CC 4 546 803.00 7 

Infinity Engineering  4 583 077.00 9 

 
 
 
Bidder selected for award: Emirates Trading CC 
 
Amount: N$1 959 343.00 (excluding VAT and inclusive of contingencies) 


